NOTICE OF DESIGNATED POLLING PLACES FOR THE JUNE 4, 2019 SENATE DISTRICT 1 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of designated polling places for the June 4, 2019 Senate District 1 Special General Election. You will find your polling place location on the back of your Placer County Voter Information Guide, or by going to our website at www.placerelections.com. The polls will be open from 7:00 AM until 8:00 PM. This election will be conducted at the following polling places:

0462401 South Placer Fire Station #15 4650 E. Roseville Parkway, Granite Bay, CA 95746

0462405 Landmark Missionary Baptist Church 7150 Wildwood Place, Granite Bay, CA 95746

0462406 Eskaton Lodge Granite Bay 8550 Barton Road, Granite Bay, CA 95746-8843

0462418 South Placer Fire Station #19 7070 Auburn Folsom Road Granite Bay, CA 95746

Granite Bay area only; The City of Roseville is not located within the State Senate District 1 boundaries and therefore is not included in this election.

Ryan Ronco Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters

Press Tribune